TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JCampbell Design		12/30/2016	Sole Proprietorship: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kittrich Corporation	
Street Address:	1585 West Mission Blvd.	
City:	Pomona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91766	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5002147	FLOORADORN	
Registration Number:	5103555	SURFACETATTOOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147362000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7147361044

Email: markc@kittrich.com Kittrich Corporation **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1585 West Mission Blvd. Address Line 4: Pomona, CALIFORNIA 91766

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Calkins		
SIGNATURE:	//Mark A. Calkins//		
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - US Reg Nos 5002147 & 5103555#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - US Reg Nos 5002147 & 5103555#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - US Reg Nos 5002147 & 5103555#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - US Reg Nos 5002147 & 5103555#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0416**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of the

day of December, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Julie Campbell, DBA JCampbell

Design, with a principal business address of PO Box 183, 1049 Straight Road, Belmont, VT 05730

(herein, "Assignor"), and Kittrich Corporation, a corporation with a principal address of 1585 West

Mission Blvd., Pomona, CA 91766 (herein, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Trademarks included on the attached Schedule A (herein referred

to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to

assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign,

transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the assets, business

and goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and

all marks similar to the Trademarks and used anywhere in the world, and all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and

collect damages.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, at Assignee's

reasonable cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may

be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the

Trademarks and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees.

3. NO CHALLENGE. Assignor agrees not to challenge or assist or cooperate with any third

party in challenging or in taking any position contrary to or inconsistent with Assignee's sole

and exclusive rights in and to the Trademarks or the validity of Assignee's ownership thereof.

4. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of

which as so executed shall be deemed to be an original and such counterparts together shall

constitute one and the same instrument.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0417 IN WITHIRS WILLIAM oach north has executed this agreement he its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.

Julie Campbell, DBA JCampbell Design	Kittrich Corporation
By: 15861	Ву:
Name: VLIE OMM PAEL	L Name: Robert Friedon
Title: PRES / ON NED	Title: frenches
Individually and on behalf of Julie Campbell, JC	ampbell Design
State of New York	
County of New York	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Subscribed and sworn before me
Amira M. Porikh Notary bidie. State for Ket Qualification New Const	This 30 day of December, 2016 Amily N. Pankh
inmission Expires 3020 \Q Individually and on behalf of Kittrich Corporation	Notary Public, State of New York On Qualified in New York County
State of California	#01PA5081002 Commission Expires June 30 20 19
County of Los Angeles	
	Subscribed and sworn before me
	This 27 day of DECEMBER 2016
	ANTHONY GREENS, -
	ANTHONY GREENEZ COMM. #2102413 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA P LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 21, 2019 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California
County of LOS ANGELES
_
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>27</u> day of <u>NECEMBER</u> , 20 16, by
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) who appeared before me.
porcente, and app
ANTHONY GREENEZ S COMM. #2102413 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA P LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. March 21, 2019
(Seal) Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0419

Schedule A

United States of America – US Trademark Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Julie Campbell DBA JCampbell Design	FLOOR ADORN	Registered	86/809,646	Nov. 4, 2015	5,002,147	Jul. 19, 2016
Julie Campbell DBA JCampbell Design	SURFACE TATTOOS	Registered	86/936,833	Mar. 11, 2016	5,103,555	Dec. 20, 2016

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0420